

Date: May 2, 2023

## Metric No: 3.1.6

Considering the band of "EXCELLENT" Awarded to Marwadi University and its Departments as recognition by the National agency

- Ministry of Education, Government of India in its ranking declared dated 29<sup>th</sup> December 2021 recognized Marwadi University (Institute ID: ARI-U-0825) and its Departments as "Excellent" under the category "University & Deemed to be University (Private/Self-Financed) (Technical)" in Atal Ranking of Institutions on Innovation Achievement(ARIIA) 2021.
- 2. Status of "Excellent" means the Institution or the Department in which path-breaking Innovation and entrepreneurship are imparted among students and faculties.
- Pre-define parameters focusing on activities to promote innovation, incubation infrastructure, academic courses on IPR and innovation, collaboration and partnership with ecosystem enablers, research outputs, and technology transfer and commercialization efforts were evaluated.
- 4. Marwadi University and its below Departments participated in the evaluation processes undertaken by the High-Level Committee Ministry of Education, Government of India.

Sr. No.	Department Name
1	Engineering and Technology
2	Management
3	Science
4	Computer Applications
5	Law
6	Pharmacy
7	Physiotherapy
8	Doctoral

5. Said award is valid for a period of one year from the date of declaration.

We would request you to consider the status awarded to Marwadi University and its Department by the Education Department, Government of Gujarat.











## Certificate of Recognition

This is to certify that

## **MARWADI UNIVERSITY**

is recognised in the band "EXCELLENT" under the category
"University & Deemed to be University (Private/Self Financed) (Technical)"
in Atal Ranking of Institutions on Innovation Achievement(ARIIA) 2021,
a flagship program of the Ministry of Education, Government of India.

29th December 2021.

**Dr. Anil D Sahasrabudhe** Chairman, AICTE Shri K Sanjay Murthy Secretary (HE), MoE

14, N

**Dr. Abhay Jere**Chief Innovation Officer
MoE's Innovation Cell

Abhay Jere